TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adjoined Consulting, Inc.		03/12/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capgemini U.S. LLC	
Street Address:	750 Seventh Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2706294	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)849-9300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-849-8300

Email: lamb@gandb.com

Correspondent Name: Edmund J. Ferdinand, III

Address Line 1: Grimes & Battersby, LLP

Address Line 2: 488 Main Avenue, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Norwalk, CONNECTICUT 06851-1008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNA032UST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edmund J. Ferdinand, III
Signature:	/ejf/
	TRADEMARK

900102645 REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0334

Date:	03/27/2008				
Total Attachments: 1 source=CNA032UST Assignment#page1.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0335

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

AGREEMENT made as of July 31, 2007 (the "Effective Date") by and between ADJOINED CONSULTING, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 5301 Blue Lagoon Drive, Suite 700, Miami, Florida 33126 ("Assignor") and CAPGEMINI U.S. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 750 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10019 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the ADJOINED CONSULTING & Design trademark and the registration therefore identified in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,706,294 (the "Trademark"), and further is the sole and exclusive owner of all common law trademark rights and business goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and all business goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THERFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

RECORDED: 03/27/2008

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the business goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all renewals therefore, all proceeds therefrom (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first above written.

ADJOINED CONSULTING, INC.

1 · inches françois de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la

TITLE: CEO

DATE: 3-12-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0336